
51

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

No201̃220

No221̃240

スコア
/ 20

スコア
/ 20

She is on a diet to lose weight before the wedding.

The workers are on strike to demand better working conditions.

The new video game is very popular with teenagers.

She is proud of her achievements in the competition.

We are ready for the presentation tomorrow.

He is related to the famous scientist through his grandmother.

She is responsible for managing the company’s marketing department.

The book is said to be a masterpiece of modern literature.

He was satisfied with the results of his hard work.

The company is short of staff and needs to hire more employees.

This painting is similar to the one we saw in the museum.

The concert tickets are sold out, so you can’t buy them anymore.

You are supposed to finish the report by Friday.

She is sure of her decision to move abroad.

Make sure to lock the door before leaving the house.

I was surprised to hear that she passed the exam with top marks.

He is tired of eating the same food every day.

She is unable to attend the meeting due to a prior commitment.

He is used to waking up early for work.

I am used to running in the morning, so it feels strange to skip it.

彼女は結婚式の前に体重を減らすため、ダイエットをしています。
労働者たちはより良い労働条件を求めてストライキをしています。
新しいビデオゲームはティーンエイジャーに非常に人気があります。
彼女はコンペティションでの成果を誇りに思っています。
私たちは明日のプレゼンテーションの準備が整っています。
彼はおばあさんを通じて有名な科学者と親戚です。
彼女は会社のマーケティング部門の管理を担当しています。
その本は現代文学の傑作だと言われています。
彼は自分の努力の結果に満足していました。
その会社はスタッフが足りていないので、もっと従業員を雇う必要があります。
この絵画は私たちが博物館で見たものに似ています。
コンサートのチケットは売り切れてしまい、もう購入できません。
あなたは金曜日までに報告書を仕上げることになっています。
彼女は海外に引っ越すという決断に確信を持っています。
家を出る前にドアをきちんと鍵をかけることを忘れないでください。
彼女が試験でトップの成績を取ったと聞いて驚きました。
彼は毎日同じ食べ物を食べるのに飽きています。
彼女は先約があるため、会議に出席できません。
彼は仕事のために早起きするのに慣れています。
私は朝に走るのに慣れているので、それを省くのが不自然に感じます。

She is worried about her upcoming exams.

The movie is worth watching, even if you’re not a fan of the genre.

He couldn’t bear the thought of leaving his hometown.

She beat her opponent in the tennis match.

The beauty of the sunset took my breath away.

The flight was delayed because of bad weather.

Before long, the rain stopped and the sun came out.

The children were asked to behave during the ceremony.

He promised to behave himself during the event.

His behavior at the party was quite inappropriate.

The store is located behind the library.

He has a strong belief in the power of kindness.

She believes in the importance of hard work.

This book belongs to Sarah.

The temperature dropped below freezing last night.

Besides his full-time job, he also volunteers at a local charity.

The mountain is beyond the village, so we need to hike for a few hours.

The bill for dinner came to $50.

She received a bill from the electricity company.

He is studying biology at university.

彼女は来週の試験について心配しています。
その映画はジャンルのファンでなくても見る価値があります。
彼は故郷を離れることを考えるのが耐えられませんでした。
彼女はテニスマッチで相手を打ち負かしました。
夕日の美しさに息をのむ思いでした。
悪天候のため、飛行機は遅延しました。
すぐに雨は止み、太陽が顔を出しました。
子供たちは式典中におとなしくするように言われました。
彼はイベント中におとなしくすることを約束しました。
彼のパーティーでの行動はかなり不適切でした。
その店は図書館の後ろにあります。
彼は親切の力を強く信じています。
彼女は努力の重要性を信じています。
この本はサラのものです。
昨夜、気温は氷点下に下がりました。
彼はフルタイムの仕事に加えて、地元のチャリティでボランティアもしています。
山は村を越えた場所にあり、数時間歩かなければなりません。
夕食の請求は50ドルでした。
彼女は電力会社から請求書を受け取りました。
彼は大学で生物学を学んでいます。


