

No201~220

スコア



201	She is on a diet to lose weight before the wedding.	彼女は結婚式の前に体重を減らすため、ダイエットをしています。
202	The workers are on strike to demand better working conditions.	労働者たちはより良い労働条件を求めてストライキをしています。
203	The new video game is very popular with teenagers.	新しいビデオゲームはティーンエイジャーに非常に人気があります。
204	She is proud of her achievements in the competition.	彼女はコンペティションでの成果を誇りに思っています。
205	We are ready for the presentation tomorrow.	私たちは明日のプレゼンテーションの準備が整っています。
206	He is related to the famous scientist through his grandmother.	彼はおばあさんを通じて有名な科学者と親戚です。
207	She is responsible for managing the company's marketing department.	彼女は会社のマーケティング部門の管理を担当しています。
208	The book is said to be a masterpiece of modern literature.	その本は現代文学の傑作だと言われています。
209	He was satisfied with the results of his hard work.	彼は自分の努力の結果に満足していました。
210	The company is short of staff and needs to hire more employees.	その会社はスタッフが足りていないので、もっと従業員を雇う必要があります。
211	This painting is similar to the one we saw in the museum.	この絵画は私たちが博物館で見たものに似ています。
212	The concert tickets are sold out, so you can't buy them anymore.	コンサートのチケットは売り切れてしまい、もう購入できません。
213	You are supposed to finish the report by Friday.	あなたは金曜日までに報告書を仕上げることになっています。
214	She is sure of her decision to move abroad.	彼女は海外に引っ越すという決断に確信を持っています。
215	Make sure to lock the door before leaving the house.	家を出る前にドアをきちんと鍵をかけることを忘れないでください。
216	I was surprised to hear that she passed the exam with top marks.	彼女が試験でトップの成績を取ったと聞いて驚きました。
217	He is tired of eating the same food every day.	彼は毎日同じ食べ物を食べるのに飽きています。
218	She is unable to attend the meeting due to a prior commitment.	彼女は先約があるため、会議に出席できません。
219	He is used to waking up early for work.	彼は仕事のために早起きするのに慣れています。
220	I am used to running in the morning, so it feels strange to skip it.	私は朝に走るのに慣れているので、それを省くのが不自然に感じます。

1	12	1.7
3		1
H	Œ.	/
1	1	4

No221~240

スコア

/ 20



10150		/ / / /
221	She is worried about her upcoming exams.	彼女は来週の試験について心配しています。
222	The movie is worth watching, even if you're not a fan of the genre.	その映画はジャンルのファンでなくても見る価値があります。
223	He couldn't bear the thought of leaving his hometown.	彼は故郷を離れることを考えるのが耐えられませんでした。
224	She beat her opponent in the tennis match.	彼女はテニスマッチで相手を打ち負かしました。
225	The beauty of the sunset took my breath away.	夕日の美しさに息をのむ思いでした。
226	The flight was delayed because of bad weather.	悪天候のため、飛行機は遅延しました。
227	Before long, the rain stopped and the sun came out.	すぐに雨は止み、太陽が顔を出しました。
228	The children were asked to behave during the ceremony.	子供たちは式典中におとなしくするように言われました。
229	He promised to behave himself during the event.	彼はイベント中におとなしくすることを約束しました。
230	His behavior at the party was quite inappropriate.	彼のパーティーでの行動はかなり不適切でした。
231	The store is located behind the library.	その店は図書館の後ろにあります。
232	He has a strong belief in the power of kindness.	彼は親切の力を強く信じています。
233	She believes in the importance of hard work.	彼女は努力の重要性を信じています。
234	This book belongs to Sarah.	この本はサラのものです。
235	The temperature dropped below freezing last night.	昨夜、気温は氷点下に下がりました。
236	Besides his full-time job, he also volunteers at a local charity.	彼はフルタイムの仕事に加えて、地元のチャリティでボランティアもしています。
237	The mountain is beyond the village, so we need to hike for a few hours.	山は村を越えた場所にあり、数時間歩かなければなりません。
238	The bill for dinner came to \$50.	夕食の請求は50ドルでした。
239	She received a bill from the electricity company.	彼女は電力会社から請求書を受け取りました。
240	He is studying biology at university.	彼は大学で生物学を学んでいます。